BPC PUBLICATIONS
2022 Fall

scientific

ESEARCH
I@{s STUDIES

practical, Plant—Base§

SOLUTION

uUR

D + MAYA EYLON

BENNY GAvi, M

. by Captain Paul Watson
\ - illustrated by Sarah Bor

HEALTHY LIVING = GROUNDSWELL BOOKS = NORWALK PRESS = 7th GENERATION



Books that educate, inspire, and empower.

BPC was founded in 1974 as Book Publishing Company and is owned by The Farm, an
intentional community in Summertown, Tennessee. We are dedicated to publishing
books that help create a more ecologically and socially conscious society. Since the
1970s, BPC authors have been pioneers in plant-based cooking and nutrition.

Our imprints—Healthy Living, Books Alive, Norwalk Press and Ehret Literature—
offer both contemporary and legacy titles on natural wellness solutions. Native
Voices pays homage to Indigenous nations, while our 7th Generation imprint
publishes quality fiction and nonfiction for children and young adults authored by
Native writers. GroundSwell Books features topics that support a sustainable
planet, while two series—Planet in Crisis and Planetary Solutions (for tweens)—
are dedicated to addressing our planet’s environmental crisis.

All our books are printed on stock certified by the Forest Stewardship Council.

info@secondstorypress.com Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523




EDUCATION
HEALTH
CHILDREN'S BOOKS
Nonfiction
Picture Books/Indigenous
YA Hi-Lo Fiction
SUSTAINABLE LIVING
SCIENCE FICTION

FEATURED BACKLIST
RECENT

COOKING

HEALTHY LIVING
LIVING FOODS
SUSTAINABLE LIVING

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523
-

il &
- -

CONTENTS

INDIGENOUS
Children's Nonfiction
Children's Picture Books
YA Hi-Lo Fiction
FANTASY
SCIFI
INDIGENOUS CULTURE
LIVE HEALTHY NOW SERIES
BOOKS ALIVE
INDEX
ORDERING INFORMATION

info@secondstorypress.com




Education

A GUIDEBOOK FOR TEACHERS, PARENTS, COUNSELORS, AND CAREGIVERS

Amoneeta Beekstein, PhD & Jana York. MS

€@ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-341-1/ S19.95
120 pages / trade paper / 8 x 10
full color

Amoneeta Beckstein, PhD is current-
ly a professor of psychology at Fort
Lewis College in Durango, CO, and an
adjunct faculty member and clinical
supervisor in the counseling psychol-
ogy program at Assumption Universi-
ty in Thailand.

info@secondstorypress.com

TEACHING MINDFULNESS:
A Guidebook for Teachers, Parents,
Counselors, and Caregivers

Amoneeta Beckstein, PhD & Jana York, MS
+ Presents an exciting new paradigm in education

+ A quantum leap for teaching children academic and
social skills

Children foday face an unprecedented amount of stress due to our fast-
paced society, the influence of social media, and the threat of global
pandemics and climate change. Instructors also face new challenges
with helping kids focus on what they need to learn. Including mindfulness
as part of the curriculum has been shown to help students improve
both their academic and social skills. With greater awareness of their
feelings and surroundings, children will be more relaxed, creative, and
self-confident.

Psychologist Amoneeta Beckstein and mindfulness educator Jana York
pooled their knowledge and experience to compile this time-friendly
program that both teachers and caregivers can implement easily.
Designed for kids aged five to eleven, the program can be readily
adapted for younger children or teens and is applicable in the classroom
or in homeschool settings.

Lesson plans are based on the use of vowels (including Y for You) as
a mnemonic device. Each letter represents an idea that helps students
develop present-moment awareness: Attention, Experience, Investigate,
Observe, and Understand. Empirically based exercises include discussion
questions that enhance critical thinking skills, and engaging activities
and games help children put into practice the concepts they learn.

Mindfulness education fosters a new skill set that can last a lifetime. And,
as a bonus, it is equally beneficial for instructors!

Jana York, MS has been a children's
mindfulness educator and mindfulness
practitioner for more than a decade.
She is the author of U Is for Understand-
ing: Claire’s Journey toward Mindfulness,
a chapter book designed to introduce
mindfulness and  social-emotional
learning to children.

2 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Health

NEW

PREVENTING PROSTATE CANCER:
Reduce Your Risk with
Simple, Proactive Choices

Benny Gavi, MD, and Maya Eylon

+ One in eight men worldwide will be diagnosed with
prostate cancer.

+ In Canada, an average of 66 men daily are diagnosed
with prostate cancer.

More than half of all men will develop prostate problems during their lifetimes,
while one in eight will be diagnosed with prostate cancer. Even when prostate
cancer is successfully treated, the side effects from the treatments (such as urinary
incontinence, erectile dysfunction, fatigue, and sepsis) can be devastating.

Dr. Gavi, Clinical Assistant Professor of Medicine at Stanford University, teamed
up with researcher Maya Eylon to compile more than 100 recent, reliable, and
relevant international studies on the effects of diet on prostate health. The good
news is that scientific research has confirmed that 50 percent of prostate cancer
cases can be prevented by making simple dietary changes, along with screening
for precursors, maintaining a healthy weight, and exercising adequately. Dr. Gavi
summarizes these findings in easy-to-understand terminology with each study
fully referenced.

Readers discover how key compounds in specific foods work to prevent cancer
cells from forming. Cruciferous vegetables (glucosinolates), tomatoes (lycopene),
soy foods (isoflavones), and green tea (catechins) are the superfoods that make
a difference. Recommendations are provided for the optimal way to prepare
these foods and for how much of each food is needed to reap the greatest health
benefits.

The two types of prostate check-ins (screening and diagnostic tests) are also
discussed, and a prostate cancer self-screening checklist is provided. The findings
and information presented are powerful tools that can empower men to make
vital lifestyle changes that will have a significant impact on their health.

PREVENTING

PROSTATE
NICERS

REDUCE YOUR RISK

WITH SIMPLE, PROACTIVE CHOICES

Scientific

RESEARCH
& STUDIES

Practical, Plant-Based

SOLUTIONS

BENNY GAVI, MD * MAYA EYLON

@ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-57067-409-9 / $22.95

120 pages / trade paper / 6 x 9
full color

Benny Gavi, MD is a graduate of
Harvard Medical School and is cur-
rently Clinical Assistant Professor of
Medicine at Stanford University. He is
a strong advocate for and expert on
health improvement and disease pre-
vention through nutrition and other
lifestyle factors.

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

Maya Elon is currently in medical
school at Central Michigan Universi-
ty College of Medicine. A clinical re-
searcher, she has conducted research
with Hadassah Medical Center and
Stanford School of Medicine.

info@secondstorypress.com



Children's Nonfiction

‘ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-346-6 / S19.95
32 pages / hardcover
8% x 84 / full color / Ages 3-5

Captain Paul Watson is a Cana-
dian American marine conserva-
tion activist who founded the di-
rect-action group Sea Shepherd
Conservation Society in 1977. Wat-
son's other recent releases include
Defending Orcas (2022), Urgent!
(2021), Death of a Whale (2021), and
Orcapedia (2020).

info@secondstorypress.com

WE ARE THE OCEAN

Author: Captain Paul Watson
lllustrator: Sarah Borg

+ Helps children discover their intrinsic
ties to the ocean

+ Explains the cycle of water and how
it sustains all life on this planet

We Are the Ocean helps children develop a person-
al connection to the water. The author eloquently de-
scribes the importance of the ocean and its role in
sustaining all life on Earth. Children, along with their
doggie companions, discover the answer to the ques-
tion, What is the ocean?

Captivating illustrations show the continuous cycle of
water on Earth and teach youngsters that water is in
the cells of all living plants and animals, including the
cells of their own bodies. Readers will be surprised to
discover water was even once in the bodies of dino-
saurs!

When children learn about their connection to the
ocean, they are more motivated to appreciate and
take care of it as they grow older. Charming pictures
by British artist Sarah Borg and kid-friendly language
make this story a joy to read.

Sarah Jane Borg has been a profes-
sional artist for 40 years. Born in Dev-
on, England, Sarah helped set up Sea
Shepherd UK in 1985. Concerned about
children growing up in a doomsday
~% scenario, she was delighted to team
& up with Paul Watson to help young-
sters understand the importance of
the ocean.

4 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Children's Picture Books/Indigenous

HOW THE OCEANS
CAME TO BE

Author: Arvis Boughman
lllustrator: Alfreda Beartrack-Algeo

+ A traditional Lumbee Nation story

+ Imaginative mystery involving
woodland creatures

+ Teaches children to be resourceful
and creative

A long time ago, Turtle Island rested on the back
of a gigantic snapping turtle. One of her hatch-
lings grew to be very large and was called the
Great Snapping Turtle. It made its home at the
mouth of the mother spring.

When Rabbit discovered that Muskrat and Bea-
ver could not find water, he decided to solve the
mystery. What he found was the Great Snapping
Turtle blocking the water of the mother spring.
When the stubborn turtle refused to move, Rab-
bit figured out a way to let the water flow.

So much water flowed out that the streams be-
came the Lumbee River, which, together with
other rivers, formed giant pools, or oceans, that
surround Turtle Island.

Alfreda Beartrack-Algeo is
a storyteller, poet, artist, and
illustrator. She is a member of
the Lower Brule Lakota Nation.
She is the author of The Day
the Earth Rose Up and The Land
Grab.

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

PtR\'I'S BOUGHMAN
LFREDA BEARTF?ACE-ALGEO e

Arvis Boughman, an enrolled member of
the Lumbee Indian tribe of North Caroling,
works with adults and children as an
elementary schoolteacher and a speech/
language pathologist. He has worked with
children from many different Indigenous
Nations. Arvis currently lives in the Great
Smoky Mountains of North Carolina with

his family.

€ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-344-2 / S18.95

40 pages / trade paper / 8 x 10
full color / Ages 3-5

info@secondstorypress.com




NEW

Children's Picture Books/Indigenous

story.by

Elly-Kree George
artwork by

Jesse Hummingbird

€ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-343-5 / $18.95

40 pages / trade paper / 87 x 8%
full color / Ages 3-5

Elly-Kree (McKay) George (1924-2003) was
of Scottish-Cherokee descent and grew up in
Ohio. From an early age she loved all facets
of nature. Later, as a Girl Scout leader and an
Audubon Jr. Club leader, she was able to instill
a respect of the natural world in both her own
children and neighborhood kids.

After observing her grandchildren taking na-
ture walks, Elly-Kree wrote Please Don't Step on
Me to remind them and others to be kind to
all creatures. Elly-Kree's husband was artist Ed-
win George, a member of the Eastern Band of
Cherokee Indians. They lived on the Cherokee
reservation in North Carolina.

info@secondstorypress.com

PLEASE DON'T
STEP ON ME

Author: Elly Kree-George
lllustrator: Jesse Hummingbird

+ A great introduction to ecology

+ Encourages compassion towards even the
smallest species

This delightful story teaches children that many
bugs are “helpful insects” and enables the reader to
develop a positive and protective attitude toward
them. Willie the Worm introduces his insect friends
and inspires the young reader to discover a fresh
interest in “bugs” and to realize many of them are
indeed their friends too.

Included are a series of questions and recommend-
ed activities to help parents and teachers engage
children to learn even more about these little help-
ers.

Jesse T. Hummingbird (1952-2021) was
an award-winning Cherokee artist known
for using a tfraditional flat style. In 2017
Jesse was named a Cherokee National
Treasure, an honor given by the tribe to
those who are helping keep Cherokee art
and culture alive.

Jesse is also the illustrator of Native Amer-
ican Twelve Days of Christmas, Native
American Night Before Christmas, and five
children’s Indigenous activity and coloring
books.

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Children's Picture Books/lndigenous NEW

NATIVE AMERICAN TWELVE
DAYS OF CHRISTMAS e

Author: Gary Robinson
lllustrator: Jesse T. Hummingbird

¢ary Robinson

The beloved traditional English Christmas carol, “The
Twelve Days of Christmas,’ has been delightfully adapt-
ed to reflect aspects of the richly varied cultures and tra-
ditions of Native American tribes from different parts of
the US.

Author Gary Robinson presents a cultural background for
each day’s gift in an easy-to-understand manner, plac-
ing the adapted song lyrics in the context of these tribal
cultures. Jesse Hummingbird's vibrant illustrations cap-
ture the imagination.

@ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-345-9 / $18.95

As a companion to the popular book Native American 32 pages / hardcover / 11/ x 8/
Night Before Christmas by the same author and illustrator, full color / Ages 3-5
these editions are wonderful additions to holiday books

for children.

* Nativ
Night Be

Gary Robinson §

lllustrated by Jesse T. Hummingbird
978-1-93905-330-5 / $19.95 / 40 pages
hardcover / 11 x 8% / full color / Ages 3-5

Gary Robinson (Choctaw/Cherokee descent) is an award-winning writer and filmmaker who
has dedicated his life to presenting accurate accounts of the cultures of America’s Indigenous
people. Among his written works are eight PathFinders novels, including Standing Strong and the
Billy Buckhorn series. Visit his website at tribaleyeproductions.com.

Tribute to Jesse Hummingbird: “Honored nationally by many in the world of art and recognized
by his Cherokee tribe as a cultural treasure, Jesse Hummingbird was loved by all who knew him, %
and deservedly so. The depth of his giving soul was apparent to anyone who worked or interact- i
ed with him, however briefly” —Gary Robinson

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 7 info@secondstorypress.com



NEW YA Hi-Lo Fiction

YESTERDAY'’S RAIN

SYDNEY'S JOURNEY: BOOK T\

+ High school bullying continues to be a huge social
problem.

+ The story examines the effects of bullying on teens and
emphasizes acceptance of those who are different.

+ Book Two of a new PathFinders series, Sydney’s
Journey.

Sydney is still working through her guilt over being a bully at her
previous school on the White Earth Reservation. When she acci-
dently takes a punch in the face that was aimed at her gay friend,
everyone expects her to fight back, but her response is totally un-
expected.

Bullies can change, as Sydney proves at her new school. Can Syd-
ney help her best friend heal an old friendship by demonstrating
forgiveness?

BOOK ONE

‘ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
978-1-93905-342-8 / S12.95 WHISPER TO THE SKY
124 pages / trade paper / 4% x 7

Ages 12+ / FRY RL: 3 Kim Sigafus
978-1-93905-338-1/ $12.95

118 pages / trade paper / 4% x 7
Ages 12+ / FRY RL: 4

Kim Sigafus is an award-winning Ojibwa writer and photographer whose family is from
the White Earth Indian Reservation in northwest Minnesota.

She is also the author of three PathFinders novels, Nowhere to Hide, Autumn’s Dawn, and
Finding Grace, and the coauthor of Native Writers: Voices of Power and Native Elders: Shar-
ing Their Wisdom.

info@secondstorypress.com 8 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Nonfiction/Sustainable Living NEW

GOING OFF THE GRID

Revised Edition U I N G
The How-To Book of Simple Living
and Happiness U FF TH E
Gary Collins, MS

Going off the Grid unpacks a step-by-step series of eye-popping
insights on what it really takes to live off-the-grid while still enjoying
the creature comforts of modern living. Get practical guidance

straight from someone who has been there, done that, and still is. THE HOW-TO BOOK OF
SIMPLE LIVING AND HAPPINESS

Discover how to:
+ Downsize your current living conditions and prepare
for peaceful, clutter-free living in your own private -
aradise. ADV \| C Q
P GARY COLLINS, M3
+ Save tens of thousands of dollars (or more) in your
search for the perfect off-grid property.

+ Leap over the landmines of hiring and managing ’ AVAILABLE SEPTEMBER 2022
general contractors while building your off-grid 978-0-98392-988-8 / $2595
home. 192 pages / trade paper

5% x 8%

+ Stay connected to the “real world” without blowing
thousands on clunky tech gadgets that may or may
not work.

Collins’ “dirt under your fingernails” advice about how to find, plan,

build, and maintain your own off-the-grid sanctuary is entertaining

and informative with lessons to be learned from his own wildly
humorous stories of off-grid adventures.

"Gary Collins' compelling background includes military intelligence, Special Agent for the US
State Department Diplomatic Security Service, US Department of Health and Human Services,
and US Food and Drug Administration. Gary brings a much-needed perspective to today’s
areas of simple living, health, nutrition, entrepreneurship, self-help, and being more self-reliant.
Included among his other books are Living Off the Grid and The Simple Life book series." His
website is www.thesimplelifenow.com.

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 9 info@secondstorypress.com



NEW

NETI

‘ JAZZY VEGETARIAN:
( %ZZ Y '/’9/‘ CLaltlalt Lively Vegan Cuisine That’s

Easy and Delicious
10th Anniversary Edition

Laura Theodore

+ Laura Theodore is a public television personality,
podcast radio host, celebrity PBS vegan chef, and
Grammy- nominated jazz singer.

+ This edition coincides with the 10th season of the
Jazzy Vegetarian cooking series on Public
Broadcasting Service stations.

Featuring healthy and delicious recipes that are easy to
prepare, this book is the perfect choice for anyone starting a
plant-based diet or for omnivores on the lookout for exciting

4 AVAILABLE OCTOBER 2022 vegan options. A full range of menu ideas for brunch, informal
ISBN 978-1-99654-753-6 / $34.95 and formal party fare, and holiday meals are all accompanied
224 pages / trade paper / 8 x 9/ by sumptuous photographs of finished dishes and the steps
full color to prepare them.

This 10th anniversary edition with brand-new recipes along
with updated originals, revised ingredients, modern cooking
methods, and 30 additional photos make this book a must-
have. Viewers will be able to recreate their favorite meals
from the new season and access dishes featured on all the
past shows as well. Laura’s distinctive style and flair infuse
each page of the book and every jazzy recipe.

Laura Theodore is a brand name. Her television series, Jazzy Vegetarian, is a three-time winner
of the TASTE Awards “Best Health and Fitness Program (Food and Diet).” She is host of The Laura
Theodore Podcast, which focuses on easy-to-prepare, plant-based recipes, eco-entertaining tips,
and celebrity interviews. And she is the star of Jazzy Vegetarian TV, an online subscription-based
streaming network. Her six cookbooks include Easy Vegan Home Cooking, Vegan for Everyone,
Jazzy Vegetarian's Deliciously Vegan, Laura Theodore's Vegan-Ease, Jazzy Vegetarian Classics, and
Jazzy Vegetarian. She received a Grammy nomination for “Golden Earrings', a song she recorded
with Joe Beck. Visit jazzyvegetarian.com for more information.

info@secondstorypress.com 10 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



RECENT

UNPROCESSED, 10th Anniversary Edition:
Revitalize Your Health with Whole Foods
CHEF AJ with Glen Merzer

978-1-57067-408-2 / $29.95 / 196 pages / trade paper / 8 x 9 / full color

Chef AJ, host of a daily broadcast on YouTube titled Live with AJ!, showcases
her flair for combining whole plant foods into outrageously delicious dishes.
Gluten-free recipes (with no added salt, oil, or sugar) illustrate how dishes made
with nutrient-rich ingredients compared to calorie-dense ingredients have
superior nufrition and taste.

BODY ON FIRE ANTI-INFLAMMATORY COOKBOOK: e CEE—— -

Your Guide to Plant Foods that Fight Disease Q}?mm(lr)u Eﬂ{tgg

Monica Aggarwal, MD, and Jyothi Rao, MD . ¢ el : 3

978-1-57067-407-5 / $2995 /192 pages / trade paper / 8 x 9 / full color

The right food choices can make a crucial difference in fighting inflammation and
preventing chronic disease. This collection of recipes combines nutritious foods
and spices that both support your health and deliver the flavors you love while

keeping inflammation at bay.

THE DAY THE EARTH ROSE UP

Written and illustrated by Alfreda Beartrack-Algeo
978-1-93905-339-8 / $18.95 / 40 pages / trade paper / 8% x 8% / full color / Ages 4-8

A captivating Lakota version of how the Pleiades or Seven Sisters star formation
came to be.

“Full of descriptive tidbits about the traditional Lakota way of life. Beartrack-
Algeo’s love and pride of her culture and the land shines throughout the story.
—School Library Journal, 2021

DEFENDING ORCAS: No More Captivity
Captain Paul Watson, Tiffany Humphrey
978-1-93905-336-7 / $1895 / 48 pages / trade paper / 8 x 9% / full color / Ages 9-12

Kids discover facts about orcas, one of the most magnificent creatures in the
ocean, and then learn about the mental and physical stress orcas endure while in
confinement at marine parks worldwide. Includes beautiful color photos through-

out and resources on conservation groups.

Book Three: Planetary Solutions Series

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 n info@secondstorypress.com



COOKING

+ BEST SELLERS «

Kittee Berns

CRAFTING

VEGAM ETy),
s 08y,

CRAFTING SEITAN: Creating ARTISAN VEGAN CHEESE: TEFF LOVE: Adventures in Vegan
Homemade Plant-Based Meats From Everyday to Gourmet Ethiopian Cooking

Skye Michael Conroy Miyoko Schinner Kittee Berns

978-1-57067-396-2 / $29.95 978-1-57067-283-5 / $29.95 978-1-57067-311-5 / $28.95

208 pages / 8 x 9 / full color 192 pages / 8 x 9/ / full color 192 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

BRAVO!

Ramses Bravo
978-1-57067-269-9 / $2595

192 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

LOW-FODMAP AND VEGAN:
What to Eat When You Can’t
Eat Anything

Jo Stepaniak, MSEd
978-1-57067-337-5 / $2895

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY FOODS

AND RECIPES: Using the Power of Plant
Foods to Heal and Prevent Arthritis, Cancer,
Diabetes, Heart Disease, and Chronic Pain
Beverly Lynn Bennett

978-1-57067-341-2 / $25.95
128 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

144 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

PLANT BASED

LIPOPROTEIN(A): THE HEART'S QUIET SIMPLY PLANT BASED: Fabulous
KILLER: A Diet Lifestyle Guide Food for a Healthy Life

Joel K. Kahn, MD, FACC Vanita Rahman, MD

Recipes by Beverly Lynn Bennett 978-1-57067-404-4 / $2895
978-1-57067-387-0 / $2995 176 pages / 8 x 9 / full color
160 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

info@secondstorypress.com 12 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



COOKING

AYURVEDIC
Vegan KITCHEN

THE AYURVEDIC VEGAN KITCHEN
Talya Lutzker

978-1-57067-286-6 / $2895

192 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

KIDS CAN COOK, Revised Ed.

Dorothy R. Bates
Suzanne Havala, MS, RD, FADA
978-1-57067-086-2 / $17.95

PALEO VEGAN

Ellen Jaffe Jones

Recipes by Alan Roettinger
978-157067-305-4 / S$17.95
144 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

ESS

2
:

BRAVO EXPRESS!

Ramses Bravo
978-1-57067-362-7 ] $29.95
160 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

A )
.
L —r—

THE NEW

ENLIGHTENED EATING
Caroline Marie Dupont
978-0-92047-083-1/ $2595
224 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

THE SEITANIC SPELLBOOK
Brian Manowitz
978-1-57067-385-6 / $3895
220 pages / 8 x 10 / full color

COOKIN’ UP A STORM

Laura Dakin
978-1-57067-312-2 / $3195

160 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

THE NEW FARM
VEGETARIAN COOKBOOK
Louise Hagler and
Dorothy Bates, Editors
978-0-91399-060-5 / $1895
224 pages / 6 x 9

VEGAN FOR ONE

Ellen Jaffe Jones

with Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-57067-351-1/ $22.95

160 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

Japanese Cooking
CONTEMPORARY
& TRADITIONAL

JAPANESE COOKING:
CONTEMPORARY & TRADITIONAL
Miyoko Nishimoto Schinner
978-1-57067-072-5 / $1895

176 pages / 7 x 8 / full color

THE NEW NOW

AND ZEN EPICURE

Miyoko Nishimoto Schinner
978-1-57067-114-2 / $25.95

The Ultimate
Uncheese,
Cookbook

Ed

THE ULTIMATE
UNCHEESE COOKBOOK
Jo Stepaniak
978-1-57067-151-7 / $25.95
192 pages / 8 x 9%

info@secondstorypress.com



HEALTHY LIVING

+ TOP-SELLING REGISTERED DIETITIANS «

+ BRENDA DAVIS, RD, and VESANTO MELINA, MS, RD «

KICK DIABETES
ESSENTIALS:
The Diet and Lifestyle Guide

Brenda Davis, RD

978-1-57067-376-4 | $29.95
296 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

THE KICK DIABETES
COOKBOOK: An Action Plan and
Recipes for Defeating Diabetes
Brenda Davis, RD, and

Vesanto Melina, MS, RD
978-1-57067-359-7 / $2895

192 pages / 8 x 9 / full color

BECOMING

VEGA

EXPRESS EDITION

FRESH VEGETABLE Al
FRUIT JUICES

BECOMING VEGAN
Express Edition:

978-1-57067-295-8 /
228 pages / 7 x 10

ND

The Everyday Guide to
Plant-Based Nutrition

Brenda Davis, RD, and
Vesanto Melina, MS,

RD
$2995

COLON HEALTH

Norman Walker, DSc

BECOMING VEGAN
Comprehensive Edition:
The Complete Reference
to Plant-Based Nutrition

Brenda Davis, RD, and
Vesanto Melina, MS, RD

978-1-57067-297-2 / $38.95
604 pages / 7 x 10

DIET & SALAD

BECOMING

VEGETARIAN GUIDE TO

Norman Walker, DSc
978-0-89019-033-3 / $15.95

158 pages / 5% x 8%

978-0-89019-069-2 / $15.95
126 pages / 5% x 8%

Norman Walker, DSc

978-0-89019-034-0 / $15.95
128 pages / 5% x 8%

BECOMING RAW:
The Essential Guide to Raw
Vegan Diets

Brenda Davis, RD, and
Vesanto Melina, MS, RD

978-1-57067-238-5 / $3195
352 pages / 7 x 10

BECOME YOUNGER
Norman Walker, DSc

978-0-89019-051-7 / $15.95
128 pages / 5% x 8%

Yttt
Yozt

e @ - ';'.:+
Dr. Norman W. Walker
DiSe, Phd.

The triginatr O The

Food Combination
Health Plan

PURE & SIMPLE
NATURAL WEIGHT CONTROL

Norman Walker, DSc

978-0-89019-078-4 / $1595
128 pages / 5% x 8%

info@secondstorypress.com

h

gme | (1 TY

THE NATURAL WAY TO
VIBRANT HEALTH

Norman Walker, DSc¢

978-0-89019-035-7 / $12.95
128 pages / 5% x 8%

14

WATER i

R, o -

R

=

=

WATER CAN UNDERMINE
YOUR HEALTH

Norman Walker, DSc

978-0-89019-037-1 / $12.95
106 pages / 5% x 8%

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



HEALTHY LIVING

allergies

Hew 1o heal yeur allergic conditian
permanently and naturally

Caroles fatesan-Kach OC WO
Pt b e . ot S

ALLERGIES, DISEASE IN DISGUISE:
How to Heal Your Allergic Condition
Permanently and Naturally

Carolee Bateson-Koch, DC ND

978-1-55312-040-7 / $2095
304 pages / 5% x 8%

Fats. Hea

FATS THAT HEAL
FATS THAT KILL

Udo Erasmus

978-0-92047-038-1/ $30.95
462 pages / 6 x 9

THE PLEASURE TRAP: Mastering
the Hidden Force that Undermines
Health & Happiness

Douglas J. Lisle, PhD, &
Alan Goldhamer, DC
978-1-57067-197-5 / $2195
240 pages / 6 x 9

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

+ BEST SELLERS »

MONICA ACGCARWAL, MD
IYOTHI KAO, MD

Wee Have to Fight It

BODY ON FIRE: How Inflammation

Triggers Chronic lliness and the
Tools We Have to Fight It

Monica Aggarwal, MD, and Jyothi
Rao, MD

978-1-57067-392-4 / $22.95
288 pages / 6 x 9

THE GRAPE CURE
Johanna Brandt

978-1-57067-279-8 / $12.95
170 pages / 6 x 9

%] 5 hcions b A1

Pl 35 Swis B!

Sty Peve e S U M T

OWN YOUR HEALTH: How to Live
Long & Avoid Chronic lliness

Glen Merzer / Recipes by Chef AJ

978-1-57067-406-8 / $25.95
288 pages / 6 x 9

15

Rudolf Breuss

Breuss

Cancer

2

THE BREUSS CANCER CURE
Rudolph Breuss

978-0-92047-056-5 / $16.95
132 pages / 5% x 8%

IRIDOLOGY
SIMPLIFIED

IRIDOLOGY SIMPLIFIED: An
Introduction to the Science of
Iridology and Its Relation to Nutrition

Bernard Jensen, DC, Nutritionist

978-1-57067-270-5 / $12.95
48 pages / 6 x 9

SPIRITUAL MIDWIFERY,
Fourth Ed.

Ina May Gaskin

978-1-57067-104-3 / $29.95
480 pages / 6 x 9

info@secondstorypress.com



HEALTHY LIVING

ALOE VERA HANDBOOK
Max B. Skousen
978-1-57067-169-2 / $795

Essential Qil
DIFFUSER RECIPES

ESSENTIAL OIL
DIFFUSER RECIPES

Pam Farley
978-1-57067-364-1/ $9.95

HERBALLY YOURS
Legacy Edition

Penny C. Royal
978-0-96092-261-1/ $14.95

TISSUE CLEANSING THROUGH
BOWEL MANAGEMENT

Bernard Jensen, DC, PhD
with Sylvia Bell

978-1-57067-272-9 / $19.95

The Cause and Cure
of Human [llness

[y
Prais T L ibusg M Fishor

THE CAUSE AND CURE OF
HUMAN ILLNESS
Professor Arnold Ehret
978-1-88477-202-3 / $16.95

THE FABRIC OF AUTISM
Judith Bluestone
978-0-97202-352-8 / $22.95

MEDICINAL
MéJSHRUOM_S

b Christopher Habs, L R

MEDICINAL MUSHROOMS
Christopher Hobbs, LAc
978-1-57067-143-2 / $2595

VitaminD

The Sunshine Vitamin

Tolan Rona, MIL MSe

VITAMIN D
Zoltan Rona, MD, MSc
978-0-92047-082-4 / $12.95

info@secondstorypress.com

16

Colloidal
Silver loday
The All-Natural

Wide-Spectrum
Germ Killer

COLLOIDAL SILVER TODAY
Warren Jefferson
978-1-57067-154-8 / $12.95

Food
unmnmmg

UIHBS[II]II °

- ‘

Steve lwﬂ
s m

FOOD COMBINING

AND DIGESTION

Steve Meyerowitz

978-1-87873-677-2 / $12.95

2
ii"

[ i
Mu:;;f;;s&dbiet
Healing System

Setentific Method of Ea
SonE Wy v thealah

e

MUCUSLESS DIET
HEALING SYSTEM
Professor Arnold Ehret
978-1-88477-200-9 / $16.95

VEGAN PREGNANCY

SURVIVAL GUIDE
Sayward Rebhal
978-0-98014-403-1/ $16.95

_l!ll. McDOUGALLS I

DR. MCDOUGALL'S
DIGESTIVE TUNE-UP
John A. McDougall, MD
978-1-57067-184-5 / $25.95

e

ANTIVIRALS

HERBAL ANTIVIRALS
Sorrel Davis
978-1-57067-344-3 / $16.95

Rational Fasting

RATIONAL FASTING
Professor Arnold Ehret
978-1-88477-201-6 / $16.95

VEGAN BODYBUILDING
& FITNESS

Robert Cheeke
978-0-98439-160-8 / $2595

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



LIVING FOODS

LifeForce

supariar health and longevity

HIPPOCRATES LIFEFORCE
Brian R. Clement, PhD, NMD, LNC
978-1-57067-249-1/ $18.95

raw food -
MADE EASY

for 1 or 2 people

RAW FOOD MADE EASY
FOR 10OR 2 PEOPLE
Revised Edition

Jennifer Cornbleet
978-1-57067-273-6 | $2895

SPROUTS, THE MIRACLE FOOD
Steve Meyerowitz
978-1-87873-604-8 / $18.95

FOOD IS MEDICINE: VOLUME ONE
The Scientific Evidence

Brian R. Clement, PhD, NMD, LN
978-1-57067-274-3 / $3895

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

OOD IS MEDICINE SERIES-H

MICROGREEN GARDEN
Mark Matthew Braunstein
978-1-57067-294-1/ $19.95

BAMW FOSD
NUTRITION
HANDBOOK

LT

THE RAW FOOD
NUTRITION HANDBOOK
Karin Dina, DC

with Rick Dina, DC
978-1-57067-327-6 | $18.95

SURVIVAL IN THE

21ST CENTURY

Viktoras H. Kulvinskas, MS
978-1-57067-247-7 ] $3895

Food 1S

Medicine

FOOD IS MEDICINE: VOLUME TWO

Edible Plant Foods, Fruits, and Spices from

A to Z: Evidence for Their Healing Properties
Brian R. Clement, PhD, NMD, LN
978-1-57067-300-9 / $5195

17

COVER EDITIO

JUICE FASTING

& DETOXIFICATION
Steve Meyerowitz
978-1-87873-665-9 / $13.95

SPROUT GARDEN
Mark M. Braunstein
978-1-57067-073-2 / $16.95

Ann Wigmore

WHY
SUFFER?

WHY SUFFER?
Ann Wigmore
978-1-57067-293-4 / $16.95

FOOD IS MEDICINE: VOLUME THREE
Foods That Undermine Your Health
Brian R. Clement, PhD, NMD, LN
978-1-57067-321-4 / $44.95

info@secondstorypress.com



SUSTAINABLE LIVING

+ OUR PLANET

CAPTAIN PAUL WATSON

e Captain
Paul Watson

b

CHaENT:

B
URGENT!: Save Our Ocean to ORCAPEDIA: A Guide to the Victims of the DEATH OF A WHALE:
Survive Climate Change International Orca Slave Trade The Challenge of Anti-Whaling

Captain Paul Watson & Tiffany Humphrey Activists and Indigenous Rights
Captain Paul Watson

978-1-57067-401-3 / $25.95

Captain Paul Watson
978-1-57067-403-7 / $12.95 978-1-57067-398-6 / $29.95

+ PLANET IN CRISIS SERIES «

TRANSFORMING PLASTIC: DARK SIDE OF THE OCEAN: PLAGUED:
From Pollution to Evolution The Destruction of Our Seas, Why It Surviving a Modern Pandemic
Albert Bates Matters, and What We Can Do About It Albert Bates

Albert Bates 978-1-57067-400-6 / $12.95

978-1-57067-371-9 / $12.95
978-1-57067-394-8 / $16.95

+ PLANETARY SOLUTION SERIES—FOR KIDS (9-12) «

STOP THE
POLLUTION

DEFENDING ORCAS:

TAMING PLASTIC: MAKING WAVES:
Stop the Pollution Saving Our Ocean No More Captivity
Albert Bates Albert Bates Captain Paul Watson and
978-1939053-24-4 / S1895 978-1-939053-33-6 / $18.95 Tiffany Humphrey
978-1939053-36-7 / $18.95
18 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

info@secondstorypress.com



SUSTAINABLE LIVING

+ GARDENIN

HOW T0 START A

WORM BIN

Your Guide to Getting Started
with Worm Composting

by

5
W)
HENRY OWEN

AUTOMATING HYDROPONICS: GROWING URBAN ORCHARDS: HOW TO START A WORM BIN:
For Kitchen Gardeners to How to Care for Fruit Trees in the Your Guide to Getting Started
Greenhouse Growers City and Beyond with Worm Composting
Cerreto Rossouw Susan Poizner Henry Owen
978-1-57067-366-5 $16.95 978-1-57067-352-8 / $2195 978-1-57067-349-8 / $1295

the garden
seed saving guide

Stay
Grounded

SOIL BUILDING FOR
SUSTAINABLE GARDENS A

il Rasefiend Candell 1M1l

STAY GROUNDED: THE GARDEN SEED VERTICAL GARDENING:

Soil Building for Sustainable SAVING GUIDE: Easy Heirloom A Complete Guide to Growing
Gardens Seeds for the Home Gardener Food, Herbs, and Flowers in Small
Rosefiend Cordell Jill Henderson Spaces

978-1-57067-395-5 / 51895 978-1-57067-346-7 / $12.95 Jason Johns

978-1-57067-375-7 / $1295

+ ECO LIVING

TINY HOUSE
DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION GUIDE

DA LOWCHE

THE NEW CREATE AN TINY HOUSE DESIGN & WATER STORAGE:

OASIS WITH GREYWATER CONSTRUCTION GUIDE Tanks, Cisterns,

(6th Ed.) (2nd Ed.): Your Guide to Building Aquifers, and Ponds
Integrated Design for Water a Mortgage Free, Environmentally for Domestic Supply, Fire, and
Conservation, Reuse, Rainwater Sustainable Home Emergency Use

Harvesting, and Sustainable Dan Louche Art Ludwig

Landscaping 978-0-99728-870-4 / $3195 978-0-96434-336-8 / $25.95
Art Ludwig

978-0-96434-333-7 / $29.95

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 19 info@secondstorypress.com



INDIGENOUS Children's Nonfiction

+ YOUNG ADULT

WE WANT EQUAL RIGHTS!: How Suffragists Were Influenced by
Haudenosaunee Women
Sally Roesch Wagner

978-1-939053-28-2 / S1895 / 48 pages / paper / 8 x 9 / full color / Ages 12-16

We Want Equal Rights! is the story of remarkable women who laid the foundation
for the modern women’s movement and the American Indian nation that proved
equality was possible. Early activists forged a path to women'’s equal rights using
the ideals of their Haudenosaunee (Iroquois) neighbors.

NATIVE WOMEN CHANGING THEIR WORLDS

Patricia J. Cutright

978-1-939053-32-9 / $1495 / 128 pages / 6 x 9 / full color / Ages 12-16

W~ ‘ Native Women Here are 12 Indigenous women who overcame unimaginable hardships—racial and gender
AN e discrimination, abuse, and extreme poverty—only fo rise to great heights in the fields of

politics, science, education, and community activism.

“An appealing entry point for adolescent students researching Native women
activists and a productive teaching tool for upper elementary and middle
school.”

—Dana West, School Library Journal, April 2021

+ JUVENILE «

BE YOUR OWN BEST FRIEND FOREVER!

Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-34-3 / $22.95 / 40 pages / hardcover / 11 x 8%

full color / Ages 9-12

Jayla takes pride in being African American, Native American, Asian
American, and Latina. She provides inspiring tips for any girl who doubts
herself or is the target of exclusion or body shaming. The reader will come
to realize that once she believes in herself, she will always have a best
friend.

info@secondstorypress.com 20 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Children's Picture Books

INDIGENOUS

HOW THE WORLD WAS MADE

Story by Brad Wagnon

Illustrated by Alex Stephenson

978-1-939053-37-4 / $18.95 / 40 pages / trade paper / 8V x 8V
full color / Ages 5-7

This book retells the delightful Cherokee tale of how the earth was
created and teaches the valuable lesson that even the smallest creature
can make a difference. Written in both Cherokee and English.

THE LAND OF THE GREAT TURTLES

Story by Brad Wagnon

lllustrated by Alex Stephenson

978-1-939053-35-0 / $18.95 / 40 pages / trade paper / 8% x 8%
full color / Ages 5-7

This is a Cherokee origin story that introduces young kids to Cherokee
beliefs and values. Written in both Cherokee and English.

THE FIRST FIRE: A Cherokee Story

Story by Bradley Wagnon

lllustrated by Alex Stephenson

978-1-939053-27-5 / $18.95 / 40 pages / trade paper / 8% x 8%
full color / Ages 4-7

“Black-outlined characters have a friendly Saturday-morning—cartoon
look that nevertheless carries the story’s gravitas well. A heartwarming
tale of kinship and community”

—Kirkus Starred Review (July 2020)

SACRED SONG of the HERMIT THRUSH: A Mohawk Story
Tehanetorens

lllustrated by David Fadden

978-1-939053-26-8 / 1895 / 40 pages / 8% x 8V / paper

full color / Ages 4 to 7

“Anyone wanting to introduce young readers to the Mohawks will defi-

nitely find this book a treat. Makes a lovely read-aloud book”
—Tonja Drecker, Bookworm for Kids (Sept. 2020)

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 21

HOU THE WORLD LAS MADE

by Brad Wagnon and Alex Stephenson -

The land of the
G_I_{E__AT TURTLES

B wnn | ¥ Sy

Sacred Seng of
the Herrut Thrugh,

info@secondstorypress.com



INDIGENOUS

PathFinders

YA Hi-Lo Fiction

Native Authors ¢ $12.95 ¢ paper ¢ 4> x 7 ¢ Ages 12-16 ¢ Native Teen Protagonists

THE LAND GRAB (Book One: The Legend of Big Heart series)

Alfreda Beartrack-Algeo

978-1-939053-40-4 / 118 pages / trade paper / 7 x 4% / Ages 12+ / FRY RL: 4

In 1929 a corrupt land agent use fire and frightening tactics to grab the land of a Lakota family in Lower
Brule, South Dakota. Young Alfred Swallow uses his wits when he is intimidated at gunpoint by a bunch of
hired thugs and when he lands in a rattlesnake den.

FIRE FIGHT
Jacqueline Guest
978-1-939053-11-4

128 pages
FRY reading level: 3.5

OIANDING STRONG

TRIBAL JOURNEY
Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-01-5

120 pages
FRY reading level: 45

Little Brother
1 of War

S
»-

STANDING
STRONG

Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-22-0
116 pages

FRY reading level: 6

i Son Who Returns

Gary Bobisane

LITTLE BROTHER

OF WAR hunder

i "*™Plains
Gary Robinson Goaycbianon
978-1-939053-02-2
120 pages

FRY reading level: 4.5

SON WHO
RETURNS

Gary Robinson

978-1-939053-04-6
144 pages
FRY reading level: 4.5

THUNDER ON THE
PLAINS

Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-00-8

| 128 pages

FRY reading level: 45

s, e

TRUST YOUR NAME NAME YOUR MOUNTAIN

NO NAME NO MORE NO NAME A NAME EARNED

(Book One) (Book Two) (Book Three) (Book Four) (Book Five)

Tim Tingle Tim Tingle Tim Tingle Tim Tingle Tim Tingle
978-1-939053-06-0 978-1-939053-17-6 978-1-939053-18-3 978-1-939053-19-0 978-1-939053-20-6
164 pages 164 pages 138 pages 154 pages 146 pages

FRY reading level: 2.5 FRY reading level: 2.5 FRY reading level: 2. FRY reading level: 5 FRY reading level: 4

22

info@secondstorypress.com Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



YA Hi-Lo Fiction

PathFinders

INDIGENOUS

NOWHERE

W

"y

”

HIDE.

il

KIM SIGAFUS.

FOUND

Joseph Bruchac
978-1-939053-23-7
108 pages

FRY reading level: 4

BILLY BUCKHORN:
ABNORMAL
(Book One)

Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-07-7
170 pages

FRY reading level: 5

DANNY
BLACKGOAT:
NAVAJO PRISONER
(Book One)

Tim Tingle
978-1-939053-03-9

144 pages
FRY reading level: 4.5

NOWHERE TO HIDE
(Book One)

Kim Sigafus
978-1-939053-21-3

120 pages
FRY reading level: 4

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

+ JOSEPH BRUCHAC

+ AUTUMN'S DAWN TRILOGY

ALTLIMN'S
DAWN

THE LONG RUN
Joseph Bruchac
978-1-939053-09-1
120 pages

FRY reading level: 2.5

BILLY BUCKHORN:
PARANORMAL
(Book Two)

Gary Robinson

978-1-939053-08-4
148 pages
FRY reading level: 4.5

DANNY

) BLACKGOAT:

RUGGED ROAD TO
FREEDOM
(Book Two)

' Tim Tingle

978-1-939053-05-3
164 pages
FRY reading level: 45

AUTUMN'S DAWN
(Book Two)

Kim Sigafus

978-1-939053-25-1
120 pages
FRY reading level: 4

23

Billy Buckhorn

SUPRANORMAL

by Gary Robinses

Danny B
Dangerous
ESSIBC

-

e

=

o

-

GRACE
i

KiMISIGAFUS

info@secondstorypress.com

WALKING TWO
WORLDS

Joseph Bruchac
978-1-939053-10-7

160 pages
FRY reading level: 2.5

BILLY BUCKHORN:
SUPRANORMAL
(Book Three)

Gary Robinson
978-1-939053-12-1

122 pages
FRY reading level: 4.5

DANNY
BLACKGOAT:
DANGEROUS
PASSAGE
(Book Three)

Tim Tingle
978-1-939053-15-2
160 pages

FRY reading level: 45

FINDING GRACE
(Book Three)

Kim Sigafus
978-1-939053-29-9

120 pages
FRY reading level: 45



FANTASY

+ DAR & EARTH SERIES

D A R & EARTH

REVELATIONS

Atnena M. Kamman

ATHena M. Kaman

ORACULI: Book One REVELATIONS: Book Two
Athena M. Kaiman Athena M. Kaiman
978-1-7339828-0-1/ $17.95 978-1-7339828-1-8 / S1895

+ WILD SUN SERIES «

WILD SUN: Book One UNBOUND: Book Two
Ehsan Ahmad and Ehsan Ahmad and
Shakil Ahmad Shakil Ahmad
978-1-949671-00-1 / $16.95 978-1-949671-13-1 / $16.95

info@secondstorypress.com 24

+ SAND DANCER SERIES «

TRUD | EsS

SAND DANCER: Book One FIRE WALKER: Book Two
Trudie Skies Trudie Skies
978-1-949671-02-5 / $16.95 978-1-949671-12-4 / $16.95

+ ASPERFELL SERIES «

27l

JAMJE THOMAS
ASPERFELL: Book One THE FOREST KINGDOM:
Book Two

Jamie Thomas

Jamie Thomas
978-1-949671-06-3 / $18.50

978-1-949671-28-5 / $18.50

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



SCI-FI

+ THE GENERAL BUZZ SERIES »

ALWIAYS
GREENER

#liveYourWorstlite

LB

B =

JRH: UALILESS

ALWAYS GREENER:
Book One

J.R.H. Lawless
978-1-949671-04-9 / $16.95

+ THE SCRYERS TRILOGY «

FORETOLD: Book One

Violet Lumani

978-1-949671-21-6 / $16.95

ALWATS CATEWOR

THE RUDE EYE
OF REBELLION

shcehwWarse

THE RUDE EYE OF REBEL-
LION: Book Two

J.R.H. Lawless

978-1-949671-10-0 / $16.95

WORLDS

OF LIGHT & DARKNESS

WORLDS OF LIGHT &
DARKNESS: The Best of
DreamForge and Space &
Time: Book One

Angela Yuriko Smith and
Scot Noel, Editors

978-1-949671-24-7 / $16.95

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 25

+ FORBIDDEN MINDS SERIES «

THE MO

IDERS

THE WAY OUT:
Book One

THE TWO RIDERS:
Book Two
Armond Boudreaux Armond Boudreaux

978-1-949671-08-7 / $16.95 978-1-949671-26-1/ $16.95

+ GREATEST INFLUENCERS «

—ErCCET T TT—

uPRosR nooks (fF fiassicssiEins

YEVULENY ZAMYATIN

WE: Book One

THE HEADS OF

3 CERBERUS: Book Two
Yevgeny Zamyatin

Gertrude B
978-1-949671-09-4 / $1195 eriruce Barrows

Bennett

978-1-949671-11-7 / S11.95

info@secondstorypress.com



INDIGENOUS CULTURE

LEGENDS OF THE

IROQUOIS
Tehanetorens

978-1-57067-056-5 / $16.95

+ [ROQUOIS «

Wampum Belts

ROOTS OF THE IROQUOIS

Tehanetorens

978-1-57067-097-8 / 51695

of the

oquois

WAMPUM BELTS

OF THE IROQUOIS
Tehanetorens
978-1-57067-082-4 / $16.95

SISTERS IN SPIRIT

Haudenosaunee (Iroquois) Influence
on Early American Feminists

Sally Roesch Wagner
978-1-57067-121-0 / $16.95

+ MEDICINAL PLANTS «

Native Plants
Native Headling

Trﬁwﬁ Muskqgee Way

y

Hanresst TN bl

NATIVE PLANTS
NATIVE HEALING

Traditional Muskogee Way

Tis Mal Crow
978-1-57067-105-0 / $16.95

SACRED SMOKE

The Ancient Art of Smudging

for Modern Times
Harvest McCampbell

978-1-57067-117-3 / $15.95

PLANTS OF POWER

Native American Ceremony and the
Use of Sacred Plants, Revised Edition

Alfred Savinelli
978-1-57067-130-2 / $1695

+ INDIGENOUS RIGHTS «

BASI@ALL 1o
CONSCIOUSNESS

BASIC CALL TO
CONSCIOUSNESS

Edited by Akwesasne Notes
978-1-57067-159-3 / $16.95

INDIAN TRIBES OF THE
NORTHERN ROCKIES

Adolf & Beverly
Hungry Wolf

978-0-91399-074-2 / $1295

POW-WOW DANCER’S AND
CRAFTWORKER’S HANDBOOK
Adolf Hungry Wolf
978-1-57067-190-6 / $2595

info@secondstorypress.com

TRADITIONAL DRESS
Adolf Hungrywolf
978-1-57067-147-0 / $16.95

26

LEGENDS TOLD BY THE
OLD PEOPLE OF MANY TRIBES
Adolf Hungrywolf

978-1-57067-116-6 / $16.95

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



INDIGENOUS CULTURE

BEADWORK TECHNIQUES BEADED EARRINGS BLACKFOOT CRAFTWORK TECHNIQUES

of the Native Americans Techniques & Designs CRAFTWORKER’S BOOK of the Native Americans
Scott Sutton Rex & Ginger Reddick Adolf and Beverly Scott Sutton
978-1-92957-211-3 $29.95 978-1-92957-220-5 $18.95 Hungry Wolf 978-1-92957-229-8 $29.95

978-0-91399-080-3 / $16.95

ingerweaving
Basics

da e L Eldley

P r* X
A1~ |
FINGERWEAVING BASICS
Gerald L. Findley
978-1-92957-208-3 / $3395 NATIVE AMERICAN PLAINS INDIAN KNIFE
MOCCASINS SHEATHS
A Craft Manual Alex Kozlov
George White 978-1-92957-205-2 / $25.95
978-1-92957-226-7 / $2195
. AMISH
THE WORLD OF CHIEF SEATTLE
REINCARNATION How Can Orie Sell the Air?
_ BELIEE:
HOW CAN ONE SELL THE AIR? THE WORLD OF CHIEF SEATTLE
Revised Edition Warren Jefferson
Eli Gifford et al. 978-1-57067-095-4 / $17.95
REINCARNATION BELIEFS OF 978-1-57067-173-9 / $12.95

NORTH AMERICAN INDIANS
Warren Jefferson
978-1-57067-212-5 / $2095

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 27 info@secondstorypress.com



LIVE HEALTHY NOW SERIES

HERBS & SUPPLEMENTS

OIL OF OREGANO
Barbara Schuetz
978-1-57067-329-0

HERBAL ANTIVIRALS
FOR BOOSTING IMMUNITY
Sorrel Davis
978-1-57067-377-1

AROMATHERAPY:
ESSENTIAL OILS FOR HEALING
Demetria Clark
978-1-57067-322-1

OLIVE LEAF EXTRACT
Lori Barrett
978-1-57067-333-7

THE PURE POWER
OF MACA
Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-57067-336-8

LIVE
HEALTHY NOW
$5.95

48 PAGES / 572 X 872
STAPLE BOUND

HEALTH ISSUES

R
héajthy

NORMAN WALKER’S
COLON HEALTH
Dr. Norman W. Walker
978-1-57067-348-1

ADRENAL FATIGUE
Sorrel Davis
978-1-57067-374-0

THE ACID-ALKALINE DIET
Jo Stepaniak, MSEd
978-1-57067-332-0

A HOLISTIC APPROACH
TO ADHD
Deborah Merlin
978-1-57067-319-1

GLUTEN-FREE
SUCCESS STRATEGIES
Jo Stepaniak, MSEd
978-1-57067-335-1

UNDERSTANDING GOUT
Warren Jefferson
978-1-57067-298-9

SUGAR DETOX
Ann Eugene
978-1-57067-343-6

WHEAT BELLY
Beth Geisler
978-1-57067-334-4

info@secondstorypress.com

NATURAL SOLUTIONS

THE HEALING POWER
OF TURMERIC
Warren Jefferson
978-1-57067-324-5

GO PLANT-BASED IN 30 DAYS
Sarah Taylor
978-1-57067-389-4

IMPROVE DIGESTION WITH
FOOD COMBINING
Steve Meyerowitz
978-1-57067-318-4

LIVER DETOX
Rhody Lake
978-1-57067-350-

WEIGHT LOSS AND
GOOD HEALTH WITH
APPLE CIDER VINEGAR
Cynthia Holzapfel
978-1-57067-320-7

HEALTHY AND BEAUTIFUL
WITH COCONUT OIL
Cynthia Holzapfel
Laura Holzapfel
978-1-57067-314-6

THE WEEKEND DETOX
Jerry Lee Hutchens
978-1-57067-317-7

EHRET’S MUCUSLESS DIET
Professor Arnold Ehret
978-1-57067-347-4

28

HEALTHY FOODS

Power Foods

foran

ANTI-
w. INFLAMMATORY

Beverly Lynr

POWER FOODS FOR AN
ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DIET
Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-57067-388-7

EASY JUICE FASTING
Steve Meyerowitz
978-1-57067-356-6

ENHANCE YOUR HEALTH
WITH FERMENTED FOODS
Warren Jefferson
978-1-57067-323-8

GREEN SMOOTHIES
Jennifer Cornbleet
978-1-57067-330-6

KALE:

THE NUTRITIONAL
POWERHOUSE
Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-57067-325-2

PALEO SMOOTHIES
Alan Roettinger
978-1-57067-316-0

REFRESHING FRUIT
AND VEGETABLE
SMOOTHIES
Robert Oser
978-1-57067-315-3

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



BOOKS ALIVE

$12.95 + 64 pages + paper «+ 6% x 8/ « full color

+ TOP-SELLING ALIVE GUIDES «

hting Aaking

I‘
Fibromyalgia Sauerkran

i Ioaaiine

FIGHTING FIBROMYALGIA MAKING SAUERKRAUT AND NATURAL RELIEF FROM OSTEOARTHRITIS SAUNA

Zoltan Rona, MD, MSc PICKLED VEGETABLES AT ASTHMA Zoltan Rona, MD Giselle Roeder

978-1-55312-014-8 HOME C. Leigh Broadhurst, PhD 978-1-55312-013-1 978-1-55312-034-6
Klaus Kaufmann, DSc

978-1-55312-006-3
Annelies Schoneck

978-1-55312-037-7

ATTENTION-DEFICIT DISORDER
Nancy L. Morse, BSc
978-1-55312-032-2

BEE PRODUCTS FOR BETTER HEALTH
C. Leigh Broadhurst, PhD
978-1-55312-048-3

BOOSTING MALE LIBIDO NATURALLY
Zoltan Rona, MD
978-1-55312-015-5

CHEF'S HEALTHY DESSERTS
Fred Edrissi
978-1-55312-012-4

CHEF'S HEALTHY PASTA
Fred Edrissi
978-1-55312-001-8

CHEF'S HEALTHY SALADS
Fred Edrissi
978-1-55312-008-7

CHIA
Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-55312-049-0

CHOOSING THE RIGHT FATS
Udo Erasmus
978-1-55312-035-3

COCONUT OIL
Siegfried Gursche, MH
978-1-55312-043-8

CRANBERRY
Phyllis I. Dales, Bruce Dales
978-1-55312-007-0

EVENING PRIMROSE OIL
Nancy L. Morse, BSc
978-1-55312-010-0

FANTASTIC FLAX

Siegfried Gursche
978-1-55312-000-1

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523

FOOD ALLERGIES
Jo Stepaniak, MSEd, et al.
978-1-55312-046-9

GOOD DIGESTION
Ken Babal
978-1-55312-025-4

GOOD FATS AND OILS
Siegfried Gursche
978-1-55312-018-6

HEALING WITH WATER
Giselle Roeder
978-1-55312-01-7

HEALTH HAZARDS OF WHITE SUGAR
Lynne Melcombe
978-1-55312-024-7

HEALTHY BREADS WITH THE BREADMAKER
Silke Alles, Sieglinde Janzen
978-1-55312-014-8

JUICING FOR THE HEALTH OF IT!
Siegfried Gursche
978-1-55312-003-2

LIVER CLEANSING HANDBOOK
Rhody Lake
978-1-55312-004-9

MENOPAUSE NORMALLY AND NATURALLY
Zoltan Rona, MD, MSc
978-1-55312-023-0

MUSHROOMS FOR HEALTH AND LONGEVITY
Ken Babal, CN
978-1-55312-047-6

NATURE’S BEST HEART MEDICINE

Suzanne Diamond, MSc
978-1-55312-028-5

29

NATURE’S OWN CANDIDA CURE
William G. Crook, MD
978-1-55312-002-5

PAPAYA
Harald W. Tietze
978-1-55312-005-6

PREVENT, TREAT, AND REVERSE DIABETES
C. Leigh Broadhurst, PhD
978-1-55312-020-9

QUINOA
Beth Geisler, Jo Stepaniak
978-1-55312-050-6

SMOOTHIES & OTHER SCRUMPTIOUS DELIGHTS
Elysa Markowitz
978-1-55312-041-4

SPIRALIZE!
Beverly Lynn Bennett
978-1-55312-052-0

SUPER BREAKFAST CEREALS
Katharina Gustavs
978-1-55312-022-3

SUPERFOODS
Myrna Goldstein, MA, Mark Goldstein, MD
978-1-55312-051-3

SUPPLEMENTS FOR NATURAL BODY BUILDING
Zoltan Rona, MD, MSc
978-1-55312-021-6

TOTAL CLEANSING
Jerry Lee Hutchens
978-1-55312-044-5

WHOLE FOODS FOR SENIORS

Kathleen O’Bannon, CNC
978-1-55312-030-8

info@secondstorypress.com



Index

Allergies, Disease in Disguise 15 Finding Grace 23

Aloe Vera Handbook 16 Fingerweaving Basics 27

Always Greener 25 Fire Fight 22

Anti-Inflammatory Foods and Recipes 12 Fire Walker 24

Artisan Vegan Cheese 12 First Fire, The 21

Asperfell 24 Food Combining and Digestion 16

Automating Hydroponics 19 Food Is Medicine, Volumel 1 17

Autumn's Dawn 23 Food Is Medicine, Volume 2 17

Ayurvedic Vegan Kitchen, The 13 Food Is Medicine, Volume 3 17
Forest Kingdom, The 24

Basic Call to Consciousness 26 Foretold 25

Be Your Own Best Friend Forever! 20 Found 23

Beaded Earrings Techniques & Designs 27 Fresh Vegetable and Fruit Juices 14

Beadwork Techniques of the Native Americans 27

Become Younger 14 Garden Seed Saving Guide, The 19

Becoming Raw 14 Going Off the Grid 9

Becoming Vegan: Comprehensive Edition 14 Grape Cure, The 15

Becoming Vegan: Express Edition 14 Growing Urban Orchards 19

Billy Buckhorn: Abnormal 23

Billy Buckhorn: Paranormal 23 Heads of Cerebus, The 25

Billy Buckhorn: Supranormal 23 Herbal Antivirals 16

Blackfoot Craftworker's Book 27 Herbally Yours 16

Body on Fire 15 Hippocrates LifeForce 17

Body on Fire Cookbook 11 How Can One Sell the Air? 27

Bravo! 12 How the Oceans Came to Be 5

Bravo Express! 13 How the World Was Made 21

Breuss Cancer Cure, The 15 How to Start a Worm Bin 19

Cause and Cure of Human lliness, The 16 Indian Tribes of the Northern Rockies 26

Colloidal Silver 16 Iridology Simplified 15

Colon Health 14

Cookin' Up a Storm 13 Japanese Cooking: Contemporary & Traditional 13

Crafting Seitan 12 Jazzy Vegetarian 10

Craftwork Techniques of the Native Americans 27 Juice Fasting & Detoxification 17

Danny Blackgoat: Dangerous Passage 23 Kick Diabetes Cookbook, The 14

Danny Blackgoat: Navajo Prisoner 23 Kick Diabetes Essentials 14

Danny Blackgoat: Rugged Road to Freedom 23 Kids Can Cook 13

Dark Side of the Ocean 18

Day the Earth Rose Up, The 11 Land Grab, The 22

Death of a Whale 18 Land of the Great Turtles 21

Defending Orcas 11,18 Legends of the Iroquois 26

Dr. McDougall's Digestive Tune-Up 16 Legends Told by the Old People of Many Tribes 26
Lipoprotein(a): the Heart's Quiet Killer 12

Essential Oil Diffuser Recipes 16 Little Brother of War 22
Long Run, The 23

Fabric of Autism, The 16 Low-FODMAP and Vegan 12

Fats That Heal, Fats That Kill 15

info@secondstorypress.com 30 Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



Index

Making Waves 18

Medicinal Mushrooms 16
Microgreen Garden 17

Mucusless Diet Healing System 16

Name Earned, A 22

Name Your Mountain 22

Native American Moccasins 27

Native American Night Before Christmas 7
Native American Twelve Days of Christmas 7
Native Plants, Native Healing 26

Native Women Changing Their Worlds 20
Natural Way Vibrant Health, The 14

New Create An Oasis with Greywater, The 19
New Enlightened Eating, The 13

New Farm Vegetarian Cookbook, The 13
New Now and Zen Epicure, The 13

No More No Name 22

No Name 22

Nowhere to Hide 23

Oraculi 24
Orcapedia 18
Own Your Health 15

Paleo Vegan 13

Plagued 18

Plains Indian Knife Sheaths 27

Plants of Power 26

Please Don't Step on Me 6

Pleasure Trap, The 15

Pow-Wow Dancer's and Craftworker's Handbook 26
Preventing Prostate Cancer 3

Pure & Simple Natural Weight Control 14

Rational Fasting 16

Raw Food Made Easy for 1 or 2 People 17

Raw Food Nutrition Handbook, The 17
Reincarnation Beliefs of North American Indians 27
Revelations 24

Roots of the Iroquois 26

Rude Eye of Rebellion, The 25

Sacred Smoke 26

Sacred Song of the Hermit Thrush 21
Sand Dancer 24

Seitanic Spellbook, The 13

Simply Plant Based 12

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 31

Sisters in Spirit 26

Son Who Returns 22

Spiritual Midwifery
Sprout Garden 17

15

Sprouts: The Miracle Food 17

Standing Strong 22
Stay Grounded 19

Survival in the 21st Century 17

Taming Plastic 18

Teaching Mindfulness 2

Teff Love 12

Thunder on the Plains 22

Tiny House Design & Construction Guide 19
Tissue Cleansing through Bowel Management 16
Traditional Dress 26

Transforming Plastic 18

Tribal Journey 22

Trust Your Name 22

Two Riders, The 25

Ultimate Uncheese
Unbound 24
Unprocessed 11
Urgent! 18

Cookbook, The 13

Vegan Bodybuilding & Fitness 16

Vegan For One 13
Vegan Pregnancy S

urvival Guide 16

Vegetarian Guide to Diet & Salad 14

Vertical Gardening
Vitamin D 16

19

Walking Two Worlds 23

Wampum Belts of t
Water Can Underm
Water Storage 19
Way Out, The 25
WE 25

We Are the Ocean
We Want Equal Rig
Why Suffer? 17
Wild Sun 24

he Iroquois 26
ine Your Health 14

4
hts! 20

World of Chief Seattle, The 27

Worlds of Light & D

Yesterday's Rain 8

arkness 25

info@secondstorypress.com



Index

ALIVE GUIDES

Attention-Deficit Disorder 29

Bee Products for Better Health 29
Boosting Male Libido Naturally 29
Chef's Healthy Desserts 29

Chef's Healthy Pasta 29

Chef's Healthy Salads 29

Chia 29

Choosing the Right Fats 29

Coconut Oil 29

Cranberry 29

Evening Primrose Oil 29

Fantastic Flax 29

Fighting Fibromyalgia 29

Food Allergies 29

Good Digestion 29

Good Fats and Oils 29

Healing with Water 29

Health Hazards of White Sugar 29
Healthy Breads with the Breadmaker 29
Juicing for the Health of Il 29

Liver Cleansing Handbook 29

Making Sauerkraut and Pickled Vegetables
at Home 29

Menopause Normally and Naturally 29
Mushrooms for Health and Longevity 29
Natural Relief from Asthma 29

Nature's Best Heart Medicine 29
Nature's Own Candida Cure 29
Osteoarthritis 29

Papaya 29

Prevent, Treat, and Reverse Diabetes 29
Quinoa 29

Sauna 29

Smoothies & Other Scrumptious Delights 29
Spiralize! 29

Super Breakfast Cereals 29

Superfoods 29

Supplements for Natural Body Building 29
Total Cleansing 29

Whole Foods for Seniors 29

info@secondstorypress.com 32

LIVE HEALTHY NOW SERIES

Acid-Alkaline Diet, The 28

Adrenal Fatigue 28

Aromatherapy Essential Oils for Healing 28
Easy Juice Fasting 28

Ehret's Mucusless Diet 28

Enhance Your Health with Fermented Foods 28
Gluten-Free Success Strategies 28

Go Plant-Based in 30 Days 28

Green Smoothies 28

Healing Power of Turmeric, The 28

Healthy and Beautiful with Coconut Oil 28
Herbal Antivirals for Boosting Immunity 28
Holistic Approach to ADHD, A 28

Improve Digestion with Food Combining 28
Kale: The Nutritional Powerhouse 28

Liver Detox 28

Norman Walker's Colon Health 28

Oil of Oregano 28

Olive Leaf Extract 28

Paleo Smoothies 28

Power Foods for an Anti-Inflammmatory Diet 28
Pure Power of Maca, The 28

Refreshing Fruit and Vegetable Smoothies 28
Sugar Detox 28

Understanding Gout 28

Weekend Detox, The 28

Weight Loss and Good Health with Apple Cider
Vinegar 28

Wheat Belly 28

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523



OFFICIAL CONTACT INFORMATION & TERRITORY BREAKDOWN

British Columbia/Alberta/Saskatchewan/Manitoba/Yukon/Nunavut/NWT

ampersandinc

Ali Hewitt 604-337-4052 ext. 402 alih@ampersandinc.ca

Dayle Sutherland 604-337-2441 ext. 404 dayles@ampersandinc.ca
Pavan Ranu 604-337-4055 ext. 400 pavanr@ampersandinc.ca
Kim Herter 604-337-4054 ext. 401 kimh@ampersandinc.ca

2440 Viking Way, Richmond, BC, V4V IN2

general phone 604-243-5594, toll-free 866-736-5620
fax 604-337-4056, toll-free 866-849-3819

website ampersandinc.ca

Ontario

Saffron Beckwith Ext. 124 saffronb@ampersandinc.ca
Morgen Young Ext. 128 morgeny@ampersandinc.ca
Laureen Cusack Ext. 120 laureenc@ampersandinc.ca
Vanessa Di Gregorio Ext. 122 vanessad@ampersandinc.ca
Evette Sintichakis Ext. 121 evettes@ampersandinc.ca
Sarah Gilligan Ext. 129 sarahg@ampersandinc.ca

Kris Hykel Ext. 127 krish@ampersandinc.ca

Head Office:

Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, Toronto, ON, M4M 2S1
Phone 416-703-0666, toll-free 866-736-5620

Fax 416-703-4745, toll-free 866-849-3819

Website ampersandinc.ca

Quebec

Sarah Gilligan
Direct phone 416-703-0666 Ext. 129, toll-free 866-736-5620

Fax 416-703-4745 sarahg@ampersandinc.ca

Atlantic Provinces

Kris Hykel
Direct phone 416-703-0666 Ext. 127, toll-free 866-736-5620
Fax 416-703-4745 krish@ampersandinc.ca

Second Story Press
c/o UTP
20 Maud Street, Suite 401 - Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5V 2M5
Toll-Free: 800-565-9523 - Fax: 800-221-9985
General Info: 416-537-7850
secondstorypress.ca

Fall 2022 - 800-565-9523 33 info@secondstorypress.com



e 1_-“___.' S =
N 4 ;R\II_S B_OUGHMAN-_ = ;
ALFREDA BEARTRACK- ALGEO s i

5§
19 S

pR

[vstrations by

. Jesse T, Hummingbird Kim Sigafus



